8 7 6 5 4 3 P
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A2 | ECR-18-015532 295EP2018 | F1 | KIZ
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE B FCR-18-017906 14NOV2018 | TB | CT
C ECR-21-003300 1 TMAR2021 FJ TE
21502567 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC C1 | ECR-23-118996 210N2023 | F7 | JAH
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150256-7 C TOOLTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150256-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE [3.05 mm [.120] -
INSUL [4.06 mm [.160] F
APPLICAZSE£§8£§UCTIONS|!!
| | 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
| | 21190829 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 2?44
| | 20797641 WASHER . WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: METALLON TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3 b 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL géé
| | 2844940 -3 AIR FEED MODULE
TERMINAL NAME
TEF%MIFQAtaFI[WG | | 1-18028-0 WASHER  FLAT. REG M8 197
WIRE STRIP LENGTH q:::ﬁ;“ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | | 6-993111-6 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14 0 177
185-.200 [4.70-5.08 mm] 060-.113 .52-2.871 mm] | | 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMI NAL ‘ 114-2065 : : | | 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
éggé CAEA?NON ) ) ) L] 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
REF |RET 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED Zzl | | 455888-5 SPACER CRIMPER 87
| | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TE TERMINAL METALLON TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL w w 5036074 S OCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
21132651 139-6914 21132652 101614-K07
2113265-3 139-6913 2113265-4 101617-K07 f f ;wligjéf ?ﬂ;IEE&%ﬁﬁgAiy;lMg P00 gg
2113265-5 101614-KO1 21132656 101614-K17 :
21132651 101620-KO0 1 2113265-8 101620-K02 2 | ¢ 21680 78" | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, Rofiy, 2 x 188 66
2113265-9 101620-K17 1-2113265-0 [01617-KO1 L 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 69
1-2113265-1 101617-K17 1-2113265-2 101619-KO1 [ 2168083-¢ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
[ -2113265-3 101619-K07 [ -2113265-4 101619-K17 | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
[ -2113265-5 101625-K0 1 1 -2113265-6 101625-K07 4 | 4 21684004 SHCS LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 8 57
1 -2113265-7 101625-K17 [-2113265-8 101626-KO1 2 | 2 2-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 56
1-2113265-9 101626-K07 2-2113265-0 101626-K17 > | 2 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2 | 2 986965-8 NUT  LOCK  HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- | | 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 *WARN I NG T TSI T 5
SIZE F—|mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : T 5350 TSTANDOFE rOLD-DoW 5
;img 1.91+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 2.6 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L 80/ 0. 00 L0/ - 002 40 SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO L] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR || | 1803517-1 [ RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC =
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25)
M!!ﬂ 8 | 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT REG M4 33
2 | 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
2 | 2 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | | 240639-] STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁl 2 | 2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 1 1 [ 752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁ: 2 | 2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 2472 | | 803207 IRAC >0
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50.
| | 1901696 -3 STRIP GUIDE. REAR 19
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | | 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. A ] 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [/
| | 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 3
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. | 1 1 PA0G L4 -] PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S - 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. | | | 690487 -1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g
| 2 | 1803060 -1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED S
| | | 6904747 BLADE, SLUG 7
| | T-240641-7 SPACER 5
| | 23801172 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| 2 | 2-1633961-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
| | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/1\ 2 | 456409 -3 CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM 1
“77-72| -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS B EUBNECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 03MAY201?2 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHGK AlLEy 03MAY2012 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 03MAY2012 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pocific version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) maige & w |- S R o
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150256 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

] b IYPE

— 1 7.3£0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

2l
®

@ C:'_——(i@
eli

N

<.0
(¢
0

(-

o G

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

Lt Dwg_ STAKEM zjgiiizli . TE C‘onnecﬁviw
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé' BAILEY O?)MAYZOWZ qur‘Sburg’ B
T rie o
40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON = T OCZSBE%EW
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 7 of 4 @Eéiti v ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AIR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL = :
VATERTAL  [FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150256
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop D OFA REVC}

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150256-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150256-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |[3.05 mm [.120] B
INSUL [4.06 mm [.160] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
- 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764- | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL DATA: METALLON TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION NERE 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL ~ | 1] ¢c844940-5 IR FEED NODULE ool
WIRE STRIP LENGTH i INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - _opent WOME, LA D T .
— - |4 20793839 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
410 o D8 T80 200 T ocs2 8lmm 1060 - 115 1 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 140 177
TERMINAL 114-2060 - 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
éEEE%%?Ei??ON - 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
- 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINALS APPLIED @ - |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL METALLON TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL ~ ] SIRELES "D CAM, AR FEED [o¢
IRRE I ErET IRREITE NI IR - 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
S TT35653 T39-6913 S TT35654 TIBETE - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
2113265-5 T01614-K01 2113265-6 T01614-K17 - ! 1803518~ 1 RAM_ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
2113265-1 101620-K01 2113265-8 101620-K0? - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 32
2113265-9 101620-K17 1-2113265-0 T01617-KO1 - 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
1-2113265-1 101617-K17 1-2113265-2 101619-K01 - 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1-2113265-3 101619-K02 1-2113265-4 101619-K17 -2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
1-2113265-5 101625-K01 1-2113265-6 101625-K02 - 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1-2113265-1 101625-K17 1-2113265-8 101626-KO - D 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1-2113265-9 101626-K02 2-2113265-0 101626-K17 _ | 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 65
- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- |4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 2-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 56
WIRE L%J CRIMP HETIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /4 -1 50180301 NUT . HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/ZE P mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
18 AWG | 91+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 2 6 *WARN NG — 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
20 AWG 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 4.0 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - 20639611 FEED FINGER 51
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE 3N - | 1752354-2 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN o0
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B A B S PR L =
L] PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
-2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
- 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
JN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
- 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ? 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON e
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. I 1803292~ | DRAG 50
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472. _ ! 19016963 SIRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. - 1 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | EELELE SPALER, HOLD-DOKN =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N - 240644~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - - 10
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED A\ EEEELE PLATE, FRONT SHEAR J
| N 1] 1803060-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N -] 690474-2 BLADE, SLUG 7
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -1 T-240641-2 | SPACER 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
JINCT | 2-1633961-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
JIN T 456409-3 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TIWAT2TT2 — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS Cig: ;/1?[<E8 O:BMA\{ZOW 2 C%%%%%%%) iZ/ﬁZCE;j o iSburg’ PAY171 e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 03MAY2012 [NAME
PACTIFIC VERSION o ocgon g e
Cee L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ G LES . 01| 00778 [G=2150256 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




— 1 7.3£0.95

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETAIL A
(N7 A
65
d =
s’ﬂg
Qgg
| o B2
30mm STROKE
TS 8Tl Rer 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 03MAY201? o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM (G TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHGK BATLEY 03MAY2012 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD O3MAY2012 [NaME
mm _L_LLOLl Ocean End Feed
AR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 b Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg - S —
ANGLES 4 -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150256
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop 4 OFA REVC}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



